
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

23cm x 2col.

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/492(2021-22)

DONATE FOR DIAMER BASHA & MOHMAND DAMS

WAPDA Decade of Dams

PAKISTAN WAPDA FOUNDATION BID NOTICE 

Faheem Haque 
SECRETARY (PWF), Lahore   

Haleem Plaza, 10-Temple Road, Lahore
Phone No. 042-99205069        FAX No. 042-99205068

E-Mail. materialmanagement.pwf@gmail.com

1. Pakistan WAPDA Foundation Lahore, invites sealed bids from Interested Firms 
with right Technical Expertise having Adequate work Experience (duly registered 
with GST Department) who deal in the relevant category for the following repair 
works as well as from Genuine Importers and Manufacturers / firms registered with 
Income Tax and Sales Department for the procurement of following material as 
mentioned below.

2. Bidding Documents which are containing detailed terms and conditions, method 
of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, Bid Money, bid validity and 
performance guaranty, delivery period etc. are available for interested bidders at 
Office of Managing Director (PWF), 1st Floor, Haleem Plaza, 10-Temple Road, 
Lahore. Price of the bidding documents is Rs.1,000/- (Non-refundable). Bidding 
documents can be purchased through Pay Order of Rs.1,000/- in favour of Pakistan 
WAPDA Foundation, Haleem Plaza, 10-Temple Road, Lahore. 
3. Interested firms must enclose Copy of their GST / NTN registration alongwith the 
Tender request / application vide their original Letter Head Pad. 
4. Earnest / Bid Money (Refundable) while participating in Tender will be 2% (of the 
total quoted price) in shape of Pay Order in the name of Pakistan WAPDA 
Foundation, Haleem Plaza, 10-Temple Road, Lahore. 
5. The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents 
must reach at Office of Managing Director (PWF), Haleem Plaza, 10-Temple Road, 
Lahore on due dates at 11:15 AM. Bids will be opened the same day at 11:45 AM. 
This advertisement notice is also available on PPRA website at www.PPRA.org.pk 
and WAPDA website www.wapda.gov.pk
6. All the rights are reserved as per PPRA Rules-2004.

Tender 
# Description of Material Quantity         Station Opening 

Date  

805 

Heavy Duty Two Speed Motor 
for 100 Ton Over Head Crane 
Make SIEMENS or equivalent   

02 Nos  

Lahore 
 

14.06.2022 RSM S; Brake Rotor 06 Nos  
104-120V M-150 Brake Make 
MAYR or equivalent 02 Nos 

816 
Repair / Fabrication of Tank 
Body 31.5/40 MVA Power 
Transformer (As per B.O.Q)  

01 complete  
Job   

817 

Transformer Board Sheet 3200x2100x01mm [800 
kg], Transformer Board Sheet 3200x2100x02mm 
[1,600 kg], Transformer Board Sheet 
3200x2100x03mm [2,400 kg], Transformer Board 
Sheet 3200x2100x 04mm [2,240 kg], Transformer 
Board Sheet 3200x 2100x05mm [1,600 kg] & 
Transformer Board Sheet 2000x1000x06 mm 
[1,200 kg] 

14.06.2022 

As per specification IEC 60641-3-1 type B 3.1.A. 
(Make: - Weidman Switzerland or equivalent) to be 

used for Power Transformer. 

818 

Rubber Gasket 20x22mm [300 Feet], Rubber 
Gasket 12x12mm [450 Feet], Rubber Gasket 
12x16mm [450 Feet], Rubber Gasket 12x16mm 
[300 Feet], Rubber Gasket Sheet 6mm [50 Nos.], 
Rubber Gasket Sheet 3mm [30 Nos.], O-ring 
Rubber 56x36x8mm [250 Nos.], O-ring Rubber 
65x42x8mm [250 No.], Rubber Cord 8mm [250 
Feet], Rubber Cord 8mm [250 Feet] & Rubber 
Gasket Seal for Radiator Valve 125x148x10mm 
[70 Nos.] 

14.06.2022 

Detailed Specification will be provided along-with 
Bidding Documents 


